EL DORADO LAFCO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

Notice of Exemption		
го:	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	FROM: (Public Agency) El Dorado LAFCO 550 Main Street, Suite E Placerville, CA 95667
<u>X</u>	County Clerk County of El Dorado	Tidocivillo, OA 33007
Project Title: Knolls Property Owners Community Services District MSR & SOI Update; LAFCO Project No. 2009-04		
Project Location - Specific: West of Lotus Road, approximately halfway between the communities of Cameron Park and Coloma.		
Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: El Dorado		
Description of Project: Update the sphere of influence of the Knolls Property Owners Community Services District to reaffirm the existing sphere of influence, which is coterminous with the district boundaries.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado LAFCO		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project:El Dorado LAFCO		
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1);15268); Declared Emergency (Sec.21080(b)(3);15269(a); Categorical Exemption. State type and selection number:		
Reasons why project is exempt: The activity is covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects		
which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Where it can be seen with certainty that there		
s no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activity is not subject to		
CEQA. This sphere of influence update has no possibility for causing a significant effect on the environment.		
Lead Agency Contact Person: José C. Henríquez (530) 295-2707		
f filed by applicant:		
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?Yes No 		
Signature:	Date:	September 23, 2009 Title: Executive Officer
X Signed by Lead Agency Date received for filing at OPR:		